Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

Order Date: 12-15-2023

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number:

CMA 0212 0212 IP23 3

Procurement Folder: 1135670

Document Name:

CO2: IP23 - Statewide Contract for Computers & Accessories

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

IP23 - Statewide Contract for Computers & Accessories

Change QOrder 2 is issued to update the Standard
Laptop, Power Laptop, Tablet PC, and Mobile
Workstation models AND to renew contract for one

Procurement Type: Statewide MA (Open End) (1) year.
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2023-01-15
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2025-01-14
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000231044 Requestor Name: Andrew C Lore
HP INC Requestor Phone: 304-352-4944
3800 QUICK HILL RD BLDG 2 STE 100 Requestor Email: andrew.c.lore@wv.gov
AUSTIN X 78728
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 909-999-8999 Extension:
Discount Details: 2 4
Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days FILE LOCATION
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ALL STATE AGENCIES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999
us us
v H H H 3 i
Purchasing Division’s File LOPY
r Total Order Amount:l Open End

M plsters

ENTERED

DATE:

PURCHASING DIV W;

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ATTORNEY ?‘EEL AERO L AS TO FORM

DATE:
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

’3/5%.2

ENCUMB zCE CERTIFleTION

DATE 2 of —;_,OA&

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed:

Dec 15,2023 Order Number:

DR

CMA 0212 0212 1P23 3 Page:

1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Extended Description:
CHANGE ORDER No.: 02

Change Order No. 02 is issued for the following:

1. To update the Standard Laptop, Power Laptop, Tablet PC, and Mobile Workstation to the G10 model.

AND

2. To renew the contract for one (1) year according to the terms and conditions, specifications, and pricing contained in the Original Contract and subsequent

Change Orders not modified herein.
Effective Dates: 01/15/2024 - 01/14/2025

Renewals Remaining: 2 years

All provisions of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

NO OTHER CHANGES
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 43210000 EA 636.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Standard PC
Extended Description:
3.1.2 Standard PC
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 43210000 EA 803.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Power PC
Extended Description:
3.1.3 Power PC
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
3 43210000 EA 3027.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00 —|
Commodity Line Description: Fixed Workstation
Extended Descriptlon:
3.1.4 Fixed Workstation
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
4 43210000 EA 724.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00 |
Commodity Line Description: Standard Laptop
Extended Description:
3.1.5 Standard Laptop
Date Printed: Dec 15, 2023 Qrder Number: CMA 0212 0212 IP23 3 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01 I



Llné Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
5 43210000 EA 1010.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Power Laptop
Extended Description:
3.1.6 Power Laptop
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
6 43210000 EA 1101.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Tablet PC
Extended Description:
3.1.7 Tablet PC
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
7 43210000 EA 1935.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Descripticn: Mobile Workstation
Extended Description:
3.1.8 Mobile Workstation
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
8 43210000 EA 108.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: 20" Monitor
Extended Description:
3.1.9.1.1 20" Monitor
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
9 43210000 EA 144.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commaodity Line Description: 24" Monitor
Extended Description:
3.1.9.1.2 24" Monitor
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
10 43210000 EA 162.000000
Service From Service To Service Confract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description: 27" Monitor

Extended Description:
3.1.9.1.3 27" Monitor

Date Printed: Dec 15,2023 Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 IP23 3

Page:

3

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




i.ine Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
11 43210000 EA 265.500000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Digital Signature Pad
Extended Description:
3.1.9.2 Digital Signature Pad
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
12 43210000 EA 158.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Docking Station for Standard Laptop, Power Laptop, & Tablet
Extended Description:
3.1.9.3 Docking Station for Standard Laptop, Power Laptop, and Tablet
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
15 43210000 EA 253.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Docking Station for Mobile Workstation
Extended Description:
3.1.9.6 Docking Station for Mobile Workstation
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
16 43210000 EA 155.100000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: SSD SATA 1TB 2.5"
Extended Description:
3.1.9.7 SSD SATA 1TB 2.5"
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
17 43210000 EA 138.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: SSD M.2 1TB NVME 2280
Extended Description:
3.1.9.8 SSD M.2 1TB NVME 2.5"
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
18 43210000 EA 30.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: USB DVD/RW Drive

Extended Description:
3.1.9.9 Optional USB DVD/RW Drive

Date Printed: Dec 15,2023 Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 iP23 3

Page:

4

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
19 43210000 EA 22.490000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: USB Smart Card Reader
Extended Description:
3.1.9.10 USB Smart Card Reader
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
20 43210000 EA 209.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Four-Year Accidental Damage Coverage - STANDARD LAPTOP
Extended Description:
3.1.9.11 Four-Year Accidental Damage Coverage for STANDARD LAPTOP
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
21 43210000 EA 181.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Four-Year Accidental Damage Coverage - POWER LAPTOP
Extended Description:
3.1.9.11 Four-Year Accidental Damage Coverage for POWER LAPTOP
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
22 43210000 EA 236.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00

Commodity Line Description: Four-Year Accidental Damage Coverage - TABLET PC

Extended Description:
3.1.9.11 Four-Year Accidental Damage Coverage for TABLET PC

Date Printed:  Dec 15, 2023 Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 1P23 3

Page:

5

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




HP inc.
1501 Page Mill Road

Palo Alto, CA 94304-1126 USA
www.hp.com

December 5, 2023

Sent via Email Communication Only

Mr. Andrew Lore

IT Procurement & Business Services Manager
1900 Kanawha Blvd. E

Charleston, WV 25305

Subject: Change Order 2 to IP23

Dear Mr. Lore,

Regarding the Statewide Open End Contract number IP23 (“Contract”) between the State of West Virginia and HP
Inc., we appreciate the opportunity to submit this Change Order 2 that includes a one-year extension request from

1/15/2024 to 1/14/2025.

The need for the Change Order is due to Laptop, Tablet and Mobile Workstation transitions to a G10 upgrade. HP
is providing updated descriptions and part numbers for the replacement products on Attachment 1 of this letter,
which are detailed in the Attachment 1 at the same terms and pricing.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me directly at 847/537-0344 or
debra.lee@hp.com.

Regards,

ay %4\’

Debra Lee

Director, Public Sector Contract Sales Management
Debra.lee@hp.com

847.537.0344

%

] N\ i \(\ 2



ATTACHMENT 1 — Change Order #2 Transitions

Category

Description

Current Model

Part No.

Standard Laptop: HP ProBook 450 G9

Category Description
Base Unit HP IDS UMA i5-1235U Realtek USBC 450 G9 Base NB PC 674NOAV
0SS & .
Documentation Windows 11Pro 64 4S310AV
Integrated Camera Dual AryMic HD USB2 WFQV Integrated Camera 4D3Y3AV
Display 15.6 inch FHD (1920x1080) Anti-Glare LED UWVA 250 for HD Webcam Narrow AD3YBAV
Bezelbent
System Memory 16GB (1x16GB) DDR4 3200 4D432AV
Internal Storage 256GB PCle NVMe Value Solid State Drive 4E4T1AV
Communication
WLAN and Intel AX211 Wi-Fi 6E 160 MHz +Bluetooth 5.3 WW WLAN 4D441AV
Bluetooth
Wireless WAN No WWAN 4D401AV
Fingerprint Reader No Fingerprint Sensor 4D3Z8AV
Battery Long Life 42Whr Fast Charge 3 cell Battery 4D3W4AV
AC Adapter 45 Watt Smart nPFC Right Angle AC Adapter 4D3VBAV
Power Cords C5 1.0m Sticker Conventional Power Cord 4F021AV
Warranty HP 3 year Offsite Notebook Only Hardware Support Warranty Extension 5Z97T1AV
;:itt)untry/ lardivag Country Localization US 4D9R6AV
Keyboard Clickpad with numeric keypad spill-resistant 4F003AV
Technical AV Electronic Energy Star labeling (EStar) 1Y632AV
Processor Labels Corei5 sz3 G13 Label 4W1TKBAV
BIOS Service BIOS Setting Service (Attachment 9) AY103AV
Acco_unt Operations Account Operations Services AY166AV AY166AV
Services
HP Care Pack .
Services HP 4 Year Onsite Battery Replacement HW Support USUXIE
HP Care Pack HP 4-year Next Business Day Onsite Hardware Support w/Defective Medio UBSE2E
Services Retention for Notebooks (Attachment 7)
Absolute -
Standalone HP 5-year Absolute Resilience (Attachment 10} UBUK3E
Second Level o
Support (3.1.10.20) HP 4-year Priority Access Plus {Attachment 1) USDMIE
Hardware Hash to
Microsoft Autopilot Registration N/A

self-register devices
into MS Autopilot




Category Description Part No.
New Model
Standard Laptop: HP ProBook 450 G10

Category Description Part No.
Base Unit HP IDS UMA i5-1334U Realtek USBC 450 G10 Base NB PC 974X6AV
(D)Sc?.lmento tion Windows 11Pro 64 ToF47AV
Integrated Camera Dual AryMic HD USB2 WFQV Integrated Camera 726V8AV
Display 15.6 inch FHD (1920x1080) Anti-Glare LED UWVA 250 for HD Webcam Narrow

Bezel bent 726UBAV
System Memory 16GB (1x16GB) DDR4 3200 726W2AV
Internal Storage 256GB PCle NVMe Value Solid State Drive 71KO3AV
Communication
WLAN and Intel AX211 Wi-Fi 6E 160 MHz +Bluetooth 5.3 WW WLAN
Bluetooth 121Q1AV
Wireless WAN No WWAN T2F56AV
Fingerprint Reader No Fingerprint Sensor 71KOOAV
Battery Long Life 42Whr Fast Charge 3 cell Battery T2IN6AV
AC Adapter 45 Watt Smart nPFC Right Angle AC Adapter T2INOAV
Power Cords C51.0m Sticker Conventional Power Cord 68VHIAV
Warranty HP 3 year Offsite Notebook Only Hardware Support Warranty Extension 5Z971AV
(};)i(t)untry/ Hardware Country Localization US 79FQ0AV
Keyboard Clickpad with numeric keypad spill-resistant 72MTAV
Technical AV Electronic Energy Star lobeling (EStar) 1Y632AV
Processor Labels Coreib sz3 G13 Label 6E6VIAV
Color Pike Silver Plastic ID 726U3AV
Packaging Standard Packaging 726UBAV
Country Locdlization | OS Localization 4SSTAV
Imaging readiness Corporate Ready Image 1Y626AV
Disabling HP Tamper Lock Permanent Disable 4ANT39AV
standard warranty 1/1/0 Warranty 72G12AV
label Electronic TCO Certified labeling 3E758AV
Warranty bundling HP 3 year Offsite Notebook Bundled Hardware Support U41BZE
BIOS Service BIOS Setting Service (Attachment 9) AY103AV
/S\Z'c_:ﬁl;:;Operotions Account Operations Services AY166AV AVIGEAV
gePrSic::;esPack HP 4 Year Onsite Battery Replacement HW Support U9UXIE
HP Care Pack HP 4-year Next Business Day Onsite Hardware Support w/Defective Medio UBSF2E
Services Retention for Notebooks (Attachment 7)
g\?solute HP 5-year Absolute Resilience (Attachment 10) UBUK3E
andalone

Page 2 of 10




Second Level
Support (3.1.10.20)

‘ HP 4-year Priority Access Plus (Attachment 11)

U9DMIE

Hardware Hash to
self-register devices
into MS Autopilot

Category

Microsoft Autopilot Registration

Description

N/A

Current Model
Power Laptop: HP EliteBook 650 G9
Category Description Part No.
Base Unit HP IDS UMAi7-1255U for WWAN Realtek USBC 650 G9 Base NB PC 6N4K3AV
0S& ;
Documentation Windows 11 Pro 64 4T6HIAV
Integrated Camera Dual AryMic HD USB2 WFOV Integrated Camera 4GHZ1AV
Display 15.6 inch FHD (1920x1080) Anti-Glare LED UWVA 250 for WWAN for HD 4GBO5AV
Webcam Narrow Bezel bent
System Memory 32GB (1x32GB) DDR4 3200 4G647AV
M.2 Storage 512GB PCle NVMe Value Solid State Drive 4G661AV
Near Field . S
Communication No Near Field Communication (No NFC) 4G608AV
Communication
WLAN and Inte!l AX211 Wi-Fi 6E 160 MHz +Bluetooth 5.3 WW WLAN 4G665AV
Bluetooth
Wireless WAN Intel XMM 7560 R+ LTE-Advanced Pro WWAN 4G667AV
Fingerprint Reader No Fingerprint Sensor 4G607AV
Smart Card Reader | No SmartCard Reader 4G609AV
Battery Long Life 42Whr Fast Charge 3 cell Battery 4G5YTAV
AC Adapter 45 Watt Smart nPFC Right Angle AC Adapter 4G5Y1AV
Power Cords C5 1.0m Sticker Conventional Power Cord 4GBJ4AV
Warranty HP 3 year Offsite Notebook Only Hardware Support Warranty Extension 615P9AV
Out-Of-Band
Manageability No vPro AMT supported 4VOB5AV
(K)i?untrv/ Hgaware Country Localization US 4G8E9AV
Keyboard Clickpad Backlit num kypd spill-resistant KBD 4G690AV
Technical AV Electronic Energy Star labeling (EStar) 1Y632AV
Processor Labels Corei7 sz3 G13 Label AWIMOAV
BIOS Service BIOS Setting Service (Attachment 9) AY103AV
Account Operations Account Operations Services AY166AV
Services P
HP Care Pack .
Services HP 4 Year Onsite Battery Replacement HW Support USUWSE

Page 3 of 10



HP 4-year Next Business Day Onsite Hardware Support w/Defective Media

HP Care Pack
Services Retention for Notebooks (Attachment 7) DASHIE
ADSolUtS HP 6-year Absolute Resilience (Attachment 10) UBUK3E
Standalone Y
Second Level .
Support (3.110.20) HP 4-year Priority Access Plus (Attachment 11) U9DMIE
Hardware Hash to
self-register devices | Microsoft Autopilot Registration N/A
into MS Autopilot
Category Description Part No.
New Model
Power Laptop: HP EliteBook 650 G10
Category Description Part No.
Base Unit .
HP IDS UMA i7-1355U for WWAN T1 PD IC 650 G10 Base NB PC 736X8AV
0S & .
Documentation Windows 11 Pro 64 757C7TAV
Integrated Camera Dual AryMic HD USB2 WFOV Integrated Camera 756Y7AV
Displa 15.6 inch FHD (1920x1080) Anti-Glare LED UWVA 250 for WWAN for HD
pidy Webcam Narrow Bezel bent 756Z8AV
System Memory 32GB (1x32GB) DDR4 3200 757D6AV
M.2 Storage 512GB PCle NVMe Value Solid State Drive 757G1AV
Near Field . N
Communication No Near Field Communication (No NFC) 757A3AV
Communication
WLAN and Intel AX211 Wi-Fi 6E 160 MHz +Bluetooth 5.3 WW WLAN
Bluetooth 15THIAV
Wireless WAN Intel XMM 7560 R+ LTE-Advanced Pro WWAN 786W7AV
Fingerprint Reader No Fingerprint Sensor T57TA2AV
Smart Card Reader | No SmartCard Reader 757A4AV
Battery Long Life 42Whr Fast Charge 3 cell Battery 756Y2AV
AC Adapter 65 Watt Smart nPFC Right Angle AC Adapter 756Y0AV
Power Cords C5 1.0m Sticker Conventional Power Cord 68V61AV
Warranty HP 3 year Offsite Notebook Only Hardware Support Warranty Extension 615P9AV
Out-Of-Band
Manageability No vPro AMT supported 4VOB5AV
Country/Hardware L
Kit Country Localization US 755Y7AV
Keyboard TBT Clickpad Backlit num kypd spill-resistant KBD 757L2AV
Technical AV Electronic Energy Star labeling (EStar) 1Y632AV
Processor Labels Corei7 sz3 G13 Label GEGVHAV
Color Pike Silver Aluminum U15 ID 756Y5AV
Packaging Standard Packaging 75TA8AV
1Y626AV

Imaging readiness

Corporate-Ready Image

Page 4 of 10




Country Localization

OS Localization 4SS1AV
Disabling HP Tamper Lock Permanent Disable 4NT739AV
standard warranty 1/1/0 Warranty 756C6AV
label Electronic TCO Certified labeling 3E758AV
Warranty bundling HP 3 year Offsite Notebook Bundled Hardware Support U41C8E
BIOS Service BIOS Setting Service (Attachment 9) AY103AV
g:::\zggtsOperatlons Account Operations Services
AY166AV
HP Care Pack .
Services HP 4 Year Onsite Battery Replacement HW Support USUWSE
HP Care Pack HP 4-year Next Business Day Onsite Hardware Support w/Defective Media
Servi Retention for Notebook h t
ervices etenti r s (Attachment 7 UABHITE
Agsouts HP 5-year Absolute Resilience {Attachment 10)
Standalone Y USUK3E
Second Level -
Support (3.110.20) HP 4-year Priority Access Plus (Attachment 11 USDMIE
Hardware Hash to
self-register devices | Microsoft Autopilot Registration N/A
into MS Autopilot
Category Description Part No.
Current Model

Category

Tablet PC: HP EliteBook x360 830 G9
Description

Base Unit HP IDS UMA i7-1255U 16GB x360 830 G9 Base NB PC 479YBAV
0Sé& . Windows 11Pro 64 ATHKIAV
Documentation

Digital Pen No Digital Active Pen 47DOTAV

A 13.3 inch BY WUXGA (1920x1200) LED UWVA 250 for WWAN w5 MP

Display Touchscreen bnt LCD Panel HES0AE
Internal Storage 256 GB PCle NVMe Value Solid State Drive 4DO31AV
NearField No Near Field Communication (No NFC) 47DOYAV
Communication

Communication

WLAN and Intel AX211 Wi-Fi 6E 160 MHz +Bluetooth 5.3 WW WLAN 47D30AV
Bluetooth

Wireless WAN Intel XMM 7560 R+ LTE-Advanced Pro WWAN 47D34AV
Battery Long Life 38Whr Fast Charge 3 cell Battery 47C93AV
AC Adapter 45 Watt nPFC USB-C Straight AC Adapter 47C90AV

Page 5 of 10




482Y5AV

Power Cords C5 1.0m Sticker Conventional Power Cord
Warranty 1/1/0 Warranty 482F3AV
Warranty Extension . ;
Bundling HP 3 year Offsite Notebook Only Hardware Support Warranty Extension 605J0AV
Out-Of-Band
Manageability No vPro AMT supported X9H42AV
%’”"t”/ Hardware | o, intry Localization 482B4AV
Keyboard Clickpad Backlit spill-resistant Premium Keyboard 482N3AV
Technical AV Electronic Energy Star labeling (EStar) 1Y629AV
Processor Labels Corei7 sz2 G12 Label 4WILBAV
BIOS Service BIOS Setting Service (Attachment 9) AY103AV
Account Operations . .
Services Account Operations Services AY166AV
gp C.O re Pack HP 4 Year Onsite Battery Replacement Hardware Support U9UWSE
ervices
HP Care Pack HP 4-year Next Business Day Onsite Hardware Support w/Defective Media UE336E
Services Retention for Notebooks (Attachment 7
fibagliite HP 5-vear Absolute Resilience (Attachment 10) UBUK3E
Standalone v
Second Level HP 4-year Priority Access Plus (Attachment 17 UIDMIE
Support (3.110.20) v v
Hardware Hash to
self-register devices | Microsoft Autopilot Registration N/A
into MS Autopilot
Category Description Part No.
New Model
Tablet PC: HP EliteBook x360 830 G10
eqgo De 0 Pa 0
Base Unit HP IDS UMA i7-1355U 16GB Realtek USBC x360 830 G10 Base NB PC B8V443AV
0S & .
Documentation Windaive;t1 Ero 63 70K99AV
Digital Pen No Digital Active Pen T0K72AV
Displa 13.3 inch BY WUXGA (1920x1200) LED UWVA 250 for WWAN wbMP
play Touchscreen bnt LCD Panel T0K59AV
Internal Storage 256 GB PCle NVMe Value Solid State Drive 70L10AV
Near Field . -
No Near Field Communication (No NFC) J0KT4AV

Communication

Page 6 of 10




Communication

WLAN and Intel AX211 Wi-Fi 6E 160 MHz +Bluetooth 5.3 WW WLAN
Bluetooth 70L26AV
. + -
Wireless WAN Intel XMM 7560 R+ LTE-Advanced Pro WWAN 47D34AV
Battery Long Life 38Whr Fast Charge 3 cell Battery 70KB4AV
AC Adapter 45 Watt nPFC USB-C Straight AC Adapter JOK45AV
Power Cords C5 1.0m Sticker Conventional Power Cord 68V61AV
Warranty 1/1/0 Warranty 715D8AV
\évuor:‘;ﬁ:ty Edension HP 3 year Offsite Notebook Only Hardware Support Warranty Extension
° 605J0AV
Out-Of-Band
Manageability NevFraAbifeppoited X9H42AV
Country/Hardware o
Kit Country Locdlization JON52AV
Keyboard Clickpad Backlit spill-resistant Premium Keyboard 715H2AV
Technical AV Electronic Energy Star labeling (EStar) 3E755AV
Processor Labels Core i7 sz2 G13 Label BE6V3AV
Packaging Standard Packaging 70K79AV
Localizati
Country Localization 0S Localization 4SST1AV
Imaging readiness Corporate-Ready Image LCEIAY
Disabling No Near Field Communication (No NFC) T0K74AV
Disabling No WWAN TOK77AV
Fingerprint Fingerprint Sensor 70LO7AV
Disabling No SmartCard Reader 70K76AV
Disabling HP Tamper Lock Permanent Disable 4N738AV
label Electronic Energy Star labeling (EStar) 1Y629AV
W bundii
arTanty buncing HP 3 year Offsite Notebook Bundled Hardware Support UO6STE
BIOS Service BIOS Setting Service (Attachment 9) AY103AV
ggf\zggtSOperotlons Account Operations Services
AY166AV
HP Care Pack HP 4 Year Onsite Battery Replacement Hardware Support (No CSR 1time
Services replacement) UQUWSE
HP Care Pack HP 4-year Next Business Day Onsite Hardware Support w/Defective Media
Services Retention for Notebooks (Attachment A UE336E
Absolute -
Standalone HP 5-year Absolute Resilience {(Attachment 10} USUK3E
gsggg?tlfg\ﬁlo 20) HP 4-year Priority Access Plus (Attachment 11
.1.10. U9DMIE
Hardware Hash to
Microsoft Autopilot Registration N/A

self-register devices
into MS Autopilot

Page 7 of 10




Category Description Part No.
Current Model
Mobile Workstation: HP Fury 16 G9
Category Description Part No.

Base Unit HP IDS i7-12800HX for WWAN Fury 16 GO Base NB PC 609L6AV
Packaging Standard Packaging 609Q0AV
OS Localization OS Localization 4SS11AV
0S & ]
Documentation Windows 11 Pro 64 609S6AV
Graphics NVIDIA RTX A1000 4 GB Graphics 609M6AV
gteg“’ted Dual AryMic 5MP USB2 IR NFOV Integrated Camera BOONIAV

amerq
Display 16.0 inch AG WUXGA (1920x1200) WLED+LBL UWVA 400 for WWAN wbMP IR bnt 6L1EOAV

LCD Panel

System Memory 32GB (1x32GB) DDR5 4800 SODIviM Memory 609T7AV
M.2 Storage 512GB PCle-4x4 NVMe TLC Solid State Drive 609X8AV
Near Field . .
Communication No Near Field Communication (No NFC) 609P6AV
Communication
WLAN and Intel AX211 Wi-Fi 6E 160 MHz +Bluetooth 5.3 WW WLAN 609Y7AV
BlueTooth
Wireless WAN No WWAN 609P8AV
Fingerprint Sensor | Fingerprint Sensor 609U3AV
Battery XL-Long Life 95Whr Fast Charge 8 cell Battery 609L1AV
AC Adapter HP 200W Slim 4.5mm PFC Smart (3-pin) AC Adapter 609K9AY
Power Cord C13 1.0m Tag Premium Power Cord B60A65AV
HP Tamper Lock HP Tamper Lock 4N732AV
Warranty 3/3/0 Warranty 60A66AV
Out-Of-Band
Manageability No vPro AMT supporied X9H49AV
Ei‘;’“"t“’/ Hordware | . untry Localization 609ZIAV
Keyboard HP Touchpad Backlit num kypd spill-resistant Premium Keyboard 60A73AV
Processor Labels Corei7sz3 G12 Label 4W1IMbAV
USB Wired Mouse | HP 125 Wired Mouse 265A0AA
BIOS Services BIOS Setting Service (Attachment 9 AY103AV
Account
Operations Account Operations Services AY166AV
Services
HP Care Pack .
Services HP 4-Year Onsite Battery Replacement HW Support U9UWSE

Page 8 of 10




HP 4-Year Next Business Day Onsite w/Accidental Damage Protection and

HP Care Pack UO2C2E
Services Defective Media Retention Notebooks Hardware Support { Attachment 7}
abeolute HP 5-Year Absolute Resilience UBUK3E
Standalone
Second Level -
- DMIE
Support (3.1.10.20) HP 4-year Priority Access Plus (Attachment 11) U9
Hardware Hash to
self-register . . . .
devices into MS Microsoft Autopilot Registration N/A
Autopilot
Category Description Part No.
New Model
Mabile Workstation: HP Fury 16 G10
Category Description Part No.
Base Unit HP IDS i7-13700HX for WWAN Fury 16 G10 Base NB PC 7B621AV
Packaging Standard Packaging 7B6ROAV
OS Localization OS Localization 4SS1AV
0S& .
Documentation Windows 11 Pro 64 7B6S1AV
Graphics NVIDIA RTX A1000 6 GB Graphics 7G5J9AV
Integrated .
Camera Dual AryMic 5MP USB2 IR WFOV Integrated Camera 7B600AV
Disola 16.0 inch AG WUXGA (1920x1200) WLED+LBL UWVA 400 for WWAN w5MP IR bnt
isplay LCD Panel 7JAV5AV
System Memary 32GB (1x32GB) DDR5 5600 SODIMM Memory 7K9Z0AV
M.2 Storage ‘512GB PCle-4x4 NVMe TLC Solid State Drive 7B6V5AV
Near Field . -
Communication No Near Field Communication (No NFC) 7B6Q5AV
Communication
WLAN and Intel AX211 Wi-Fi 6E 160 MHz +Bluetooth 5.3 WW WLAN
BlueTooth 7B6Q8AV
Wireless WAN No WWAN 1BTWOAV
Fingerprint Sensor | Fingerprint Sensor 7B6Q4AV
Battery XL-Long Life 95Whr Fast Charge 8 cell Battery 7B6PSAV
AC Adapter HP 200W Slim 4.5mm PFC Smart (3-pin) AC Adapter 7B6P6AV
Power Cord C131.0m Tag Premium Power Cord 6BB649AV
HP Tamper Lock HP Tamper Lock ANT32AV
Warranty HP 3 year Care Mobile Workstation Hardware Support Warranty Extension T9A54AV
Out-Of-Band
Manageability Np vProAMT supported XOHA9AV
Country/Hardware o
Kit Country Localization 7B6A9AV
Keyboard HP Touchpad Backlit num kypd spill-resistant Premium Keyboard IBTYIAV
Processor Labels | Corei7 sz3 G13 Label B6EBVBAV
USB Wired Mouse | HP 125 Wired Mouse 265A9AA

Page 9 of 10




1Y624AV

Image Readiness | Corporate-Ready Image

Warranty 1/1/0 Warranty 7B8B5AV
Labe! Electronic TCO Certified labeling 3E756AV
Label Electronic Energy Star labeling (EStar) 1Y630AV
Warrantybundle | HP 3 year Care Notebook Bundied Hardware Support U56YVE
BIOS Services BIOS Setting Service (Attachment 9 AY103AV
Account

Operations Account Operations Services

Services AY166AV
HP GarsPack HP 4-Year Onsite Battery Replacement HW Support (No CSR Replace 1x L)

Services ryRep pp 4 UQUWSE
HP Care Pack HP 4-Year Next Business Day Onsite w/Accidental Damage Protection and

Services Defective Media Retention Notebooks Hardware Support (Attachment 7) UG1BKE
b HP 5-Year Absolute Resilience

Standalone UBUK3E
Second Level .

Support (31.10.20) HP 4-year Priority Access Plus (Attachment 11 U9DMIE
Hardware Hash to

self-register N/A

devices into MS
Autopilot

Microsoft Autopilot Registration

Page 10 of 10




Mark D. Scott
Cabinet Secretary

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

DATE:

S8
258
£
i
@
=,
&

o
i

% STA%:

I‘""r
e o

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY
State Capitol

Charleston, West Virginia 25305 Heather Abbott

Chief Information Officer

Mark Atkins

Buyer Supervisor, Purchasing Division

Andrew Lore

IT Procurement siness Services Manager/ISMIII, West Virginia Office of
Technology

CMA 1P23 Change Order 2 — Substitutions and Renewal

December 6, 2023

The WVOT is requesting Change Order 2 to the IP23 Statewide Contract to update a few items offered
under the contract:

1. Standard Laptop is updated to G10 model.

2. Power Laptop is updated to G10 model.

3. Tablet PC is updated to G10 model.

4. Mobile Workstation is updated to G10 model.

All replacements meet or exceed the original requirements.

Additionally, this Change Order will exercise the first optional renewal year of the contract.

Attached are the Vendor Memo and other relevant documents.

Please let me know if you need anything further to support this request.

Capitol Complex Bldg. #5 — 10" Floor Charleston, West Virginia 25305 Phone: (304) 558-5472 Fax: (304) 558-0136



